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The Tour of Rivington & Horwich
 at Horwich on Sunday 22nd June 2007

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run all races to date.

   Carnival 5K - Men — Points after 5 races
   1 Bernie Murphy V40 LiverpoolH  2:18:58
   2 Charlie Pass WeshamRR&A  2:21:40
   3 Glen Groves V35 LiverpoolH  2:23:08
   4 Alan Ashton V35 LiverpoolH  2:23:24
   5 Steve Nolan V45 HorwichRMI  2:25:15
   6 Ste Freeman V40 LiverpoolH  2:26:40
   7 Simon Bruton SalfordH  2:29:30
   8 Tony Clarke LiverpoolH  2:31:35
   9 Wil Garner V40 PrestonH&A  2:36:42
  10 Paul Boardman V45 HorwichRMI  2:37:08
  11 John Shepherd V40 RedRRR  2:39:39
  12 Russ Derbyshire V50 SalfordH  2:41:35
  13 Mark Seed V40 SalfordH  2:42:03
  14 Paul Jackson V40 ChorleyH  2:42:06
  15 Albert Sunter V45 HorwichRMI  2:42:16
  16 Stewart Jones V45 Lostock Ac  2:43:49
  17 Peter Cruse V45 WeshamRR&A  2:45:16
  18 Rudolf Maciejkowicz V55 Unattached  2:45:24
  19 Tony Hesketh V60 HorwichRMI  2:47:12
  20 Graham Tracey V35 Vegetarian  2:48:49
  21 Douglas Fleming V45 HorwichRMI  2:49:22
  22 Andrew Coates V40 SwintonRC  2:50:00
  23 Neil Hindle V50 Unattached  2:50:01
  24 Alan Appleby V60 PrestonH&A  2:50:02
  25 George Kennedy V50 WeshamRR&A  2:50:16
  26 Andrew Farley V45 ECH&TA  2:56:39
  27 Ronald Warrender V50 SalfordH  2:56:44
  28 Eddy Little V35 PrestonH&A  2:58:59
  29 Tony Varley V60 HorwichRMI  2:59:05
  30 Stephen Mort PrestonH&A  3:00:01
  31 Paul Milne BoltonUH&A  3:00:26
  32 Steve Thomas V50 ChorleyH  3:01:58
  33 Gary Street V50 Road Runne  3:02:00
   = Michael McKrell V45 Unattached  3:02:00
  35 Graham Vickers V50 WeshamRR&A  3:02:12
  36 Stephen Jones V45 SalfordH  3:05:25
  37 David Large V40 PrestonH&A  3:05:47
  38 Steven Jackson V45 PrestonH&A  3:10:56
  39 Mike Barnes V65 BoltonUH&A  3:13:38
  40 Bill Bain V55 BowlandFR  3:15:42
  41 Paul Whitehead V40 Blackpool  3:21:25
  42 Mike O’Brien V50 Manchester  3:22:06
  43 Patrick Henley V60 LiverpoolH  3:22:47
  44 Allan Jones V60 Lostock Ac  3:25:43
  45 Gary Baxter V45 NorthernVA  3:25:52
  46 Stephen Ruffley V45 LeighH&A  3:26:38
  47 Sid Bailey V50 Deestrider  3:32:20
  48 George Fletcher V60 RedRRR  3:32:38
  49 David Munro Unattached  3:34:30
  50 David Sinnott V55 Saddlewort  3:36:32
  51 Mark Sammon V35 Unattached  3:41:43
  52 Lee Ainsworth V55 SaleHM  3:43:49
  53 Thomas Dodd V65 RedRRR  3:47:52
  54 Martin Devine V40 LeighH&A  4:10:21

Liverpool Harriers & Ac           8
Horwich R M I Harriers           10
Horwich R M I Harriers     ‘B’   24
Salford Harriers                 28
Wesham Road Runners & Ac         35
Preston Harriers & Ac            42

   Carnival 5K - Men (Vets) — Points after 5 races
   1 Bernie Murphy V40 LiverpoolH  2:18:58
   2 Steve Nolan V45 HorwichRMI  2:25:15
   3 Ste Freeman V40 LiverpoolH  2:26:40
   4 Wil Garner V40 PrestonH&A  2:36:42
   5 Paul Boardman V45 HorwichRMI  2:37:08
   6 John Shepherd V40 RedRRR  2:39:39
   7 Russ Derbyshire V50 SalfordH  2:41:35
   8 Mark Seed V40 SalfordH  2:42:03
   9 Paul Jackson V40 ChorleyH  2:42:06
  10 Albert Sunter V45 HorwichRMI  2:42:16
  11 Stewart Jones V45 Lostock Ac  2:43:49
  12 Peter Cruse V45 WeshamRR&A  2:45:16
  13 Rudolf Maciejkowicz V55 Unattached  2:45:24
  14 Tony Hesketh V60 HorwichRMI  2:47:12
  15 Douglas Fleming V45 HorwichRMI  2:49:22
  16 Andrew Coates V40 SwintonRC  2:50:00
  17 Neil Hindle V50 Unattached  2:50:01
  18 Alan Appleby V60 PrestonH&A  2:50:02
  19 George Kennedy V50 WeshamRR&A  2:50:16
  20 Andrew Farley V45 ECH&TA  2:56:39
  21 Ronald Warrender V50 SalfordH  2:56:44
  22 Tony Varley V60 HorwichRMI  2:59:05
  23 Steve Thomas V50 ChorleyH  3:01:58
  24 Gary Street V50 Road Runne  3:02:00
   = Michael McKrell V45 Unattached  3:02:00
  26 Graham Vickers V50 WeshamRR&A  3:02:12
  27 Stephen Jones V45 SalfordH  3:05:25
  28 David Large V40 PrestonH&A  3:05:47
  29 Steven Jackson V45 PrestonH&A  3:10:56
  30 Mike Barnes V65 BoltonUH&A  3:13:38
  31 Bill Bain V55 BowlandFR  3:15:42
  32 Paul Whitehead V40 Blackpool  3:21:25
  33 Mike O’Brien V50 Manchester  3:22:06
  34 Patrick Henley V60 LiverpoolH  3:22:47
  35 Allan Jones V60 Lostock Ac  3:25:43
  36 Gary Baxter V45 NorthernVA  3:25:52
  37 Stephen Ruffley V45 LeighH&A  3:26:38
  38 Sid Bailey V50 Deestrider  3:32:20
  39 George Fletcher V60 RedRRR  3:32:38
  40 David Sinnott V55 Saddlewort  3:36:32
  41 Lee Ainsworth V55 SaleHM  3:43:49
  42 Thomas Dodd V65 RedRRR  3:47:52
  43 Martin Devine V40 LeighH&A  4:10:21

Horwich R M I Harriers            5
Salford Harriers                 19
Preston Harriers & Ac            26
   Carnival 5K - Ladies — Points after 5 races

   1 Amy Glen LiverpoolH  2:45:33
   2 Lesley Fisher L45 BurndenRR  2:49:18
   3 Angela Allen L40 HorwichRMI  2:50:18
   4 Nicola Raby ChorleyH  3:00:23
   5 Isaline Hughes L40 BurndenRR  3:06:43
   6 Michaela Dempsey L40 WeshamRR&A  3:07:00
   7 Sarah Sherratt L35 WeshamRR&A  3:09:12
   8 Pam Groves L40 LiverpoolH  3:12:43
   9 Joanne Sharp L35 Accrington  3:18:12
  10 Glenda Dobie L45 Unattached  3:18:36
  11 Helena McGoldrick L45 LeighH&A  3:30:34
  12 Linda Edmondson L45 Wrekin Rr  3:30:55
  13 Eileen Newman L50 BlackburnR  3:31:58
  14 Norma Smith L60 BlackburnR  3:37:22
  15 Kathryn Gee L35 Unattached  3:58:26
  16 Denise Sufcliffe L50 RadcliffeA  4:14:17
  17 Anne Hewitt L60 Rossendale  4:32:38

Liverpool Harriers & Ac           9
   Carnival 5K - Ladies (Vets) — Points after 5 races

   1 Lesley Fisher L45 BurndenRR  2:49:18
   2 Angela Allen L40 HorwichRMI  2:50:18
   3 Isaline Hughes L40 BurndenRR  3:06:43
   4 Michaela Dempsey L40 WeshamRR&A  3:07:00
   5 Sarah Sherratt L35 WeshamRR&A  3:09:12
   6 Pam Groves L40 LiverpoolH  3:12:43
   7 Joanne Sharp L35 Accrington  3:18:12
   8 Glenda Dobie L45 Unattached  3:18:36
   9 Helena McGoldrick L45 LeighH&A  3:30:34
  10 Linda Edmondson L45 Wrekin Rr  3:30:55
  11 Eileen Newman L50 BlackburnR  3:31:58
  12 Norma Smith L60 BlackburnR  3:37:22
  13 Kathryn Gee L35 Unattached  3:58:26
  14 Denise Sufcliffe L50 RadcliffeA  4:14:17
  15 Anne Hewitt L60 Rossendale  4:32:38


